07-27-17 09:25 Pg:

Fax from :

OFFICIAL COPY E-100 Sub 90





JUL 2 7 2017

Clerk's Office N.C. Utilities Commission

To:

North Carolina Utilities

From: Jamie Applequist

Commission

Fax: 919-733-7300

Pages: 3

Phone:

Date: 7-27-17

Re:

Green Power Board Nomination CC:

Please accept my attached application for the corporate client seat on the NC Green Power Board of Directors.

My contact information is:

Jamie Applequist 1000 Wade Ave. Raleigh, NC 27605

Phone: 919-839-5006

Email: jamie.appiequist@ncsecu.org

Thank you in advance for your time and consideration.

Administrative Offices

July 26, 2017

Office of Chief Clerk of the NC Utilities Commission 4325 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-4325

Dear Member of the North Carolina Utilities Commission:

My name is Jamie Applequist and I would like to be considered for the Corporate Client seat on the NC Green Power Board of Directors on which I have served since 2014. I currently serve the membership and employees of the State Employees' Credit Union as the Executive Vice President of Branch Operations.

In my eighteen year career at SECU, I have predominately worked in our branch network and have witnessed firsthand the need for efficient, clean energy services that can benefit the citizens of North Carolina. Our branches throughout the state have endorsed this need by working directly with our members to secure green auto and home loans.

My background also extends into the Air Force where I served for over twenty years in the Fuels career field. I participated in many innovative projects that have improved fuel efficiencies and reduced emissions to protect our environment.

If selected, I will do my best to continue the positive relationship SECU has had on the NC Green Power Board. Thank you for your consideration and I look forward to the opportunity to serve in any capacity you deem appropriate.

Sincerely

Jamie Applequist

Executive Vice President-Branch Operations

JA/ji

Fax from : 87-27-17 89:26 Pg:

Jamie Applequist Executive Vice President Branch Operations State Employees' Credit Union

Jamie Applequist began his SECU career in May 1999. He worked as a loan officer from 1999 to 2000 in the Goldsboro and Kinston branches, managed the SECU Snow Hill branch from 2000-2001 and the Goldsboro-N. Berkeley branch from 2001 to 2003. He then moved to Jacksonville in 2003 where he served as the branch manager until 2005 when he was promoted to Senior Vice President in the same location. In 2013, he became the Executive Vice President of Branch Operations in Raleigh and continues in this position today.

Mr. Applequist also served in the Unites States Air Force Reserves and retired after twenty years of service in 2012. He is extremely grateful for SECU's supportive role during his military career and exemplified this appreciation by nominating SECU for the Secretary of Defense Freedom Award. In 2011, SECU won this prestigious award, the highest honor that a civilian agency can receive.

Serving our members is a passion that Mr. Applequist has had from his first day at SECU. Collectively, the mission of SECU has the opportunity to change our members' lives each and every day! As a financial cooperative, all members are treated equally as member owners. We rely heavily on our member volunteers that are vitally important in guiding this organization. He firmly believes in our mission of "People Helping People" and is proud to work with an amazing group of employees that share this same vision.